SEC Form	4
----------	---

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL					
MB Number:	3235-0287				

0 Estimated average burden

Filed pursuant to	Section 1	6(a) of the	Securities	Exchange.	Act of	1934

to Sec obligat	this box if no lo tion 16. Form 4 ions may contir tion 1(b).	or Form 5	ST	Filed	lours	uant to s	Section 1	6(a) o	f the Se	curities Ex	chan	nge Act	of 1934	ERSI	HIP	Estin	Number: nated ave s per resp	rage burde	3235-0287 en 0.5
	nd Address of r Fund, L	Reporting Person*			2.1	lssuer N	ame and	Ticke	r or Tra	it Company iding Symb WLDN]		of 1940			tionship all appli Directo	,	ng Perso	.,	
(Last)	(Fi		Viddle	e)						Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 24						or r (give title)	V	10% Ov Other (: below)	
SUITE 3	2025 3RD AVE. N SUITE 350			4.1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(Street) BIRMIN	GHAM AI	L 3	5203	3		ule 1	0h5-1	(c)]	Trang	saction	Inc	licati	ion		Persor	n			
(City)	(St	ate) (2	Zip)			Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.													
		Table	I - N	Non-Deriva	ative	Secu	rities A	Acqu	iired,	Dispos	ed o	of, or	Benefi	cially	Owne	d			
Date			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye	Execution Date,		Transaction Disposed Of Code (Instr.			ities d Of	s Acquired (A) or)f (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Cod	le V	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price		Reported (Instr. 4) Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per		06/11/202	.4			S		10,00	0	D	\$30.2	324 ⁽¹⁾	1,46	65,837	D	(2)	
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per		06/12/202	.4			s		7,94	1	D	\$31.3	11(3)	1,45	57,896	D	(2)	
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per		06/13/202	.4			s		1,10	0	D	\$30.5	552 ⁽⁴⁾	1,45	56,796	D	(2)	
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per													11	,402	D	(5)	
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per													2	271	D	(6)	
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per													1,	,775	D	(7)	
		Tal	ble I	ll - Derivati (e.g., pu						•				-	Owned	l			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exe if an	Deemed cution Date, iy nth/Day/Year)		e (Instr.	5. Num of Derivat Securit Acquire (A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)	ive (ies ad ed	Expirati	Exercisable on Date Day/Year)	and	Amo Secu Unde Deriv	tle and punt of urities erlying vative urity (Inst d 4) Amour	Der Sec (Ins	ivative urity tr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactic (Instr. 4)	ly Di or (I)). wnership orm: irect (D) ^r Indirect (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
1							1 1						Amour	u	I				1

Date Exercisable

Code V

(A) (D) Expiration Date

Number

of Shares

Title

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Forager Fund, L.P. (Last) (First) (Middle) 2025 3RD AVE. N SUITE 350 (Street) BIRMINGHAM 35203 AL (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Kissel Edward Urban (Last) (First) (Middle)

	APITAL MANAGE	MENT, LLC						
2024 3RD AVE. N	, SUITE 201							
(Street)								
BIRMINGHAM	AL	35203						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address	1 0							
MacArthur Rob	bert Symmes							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O FORAGER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC								
2024 3RD AVE. N	, SUITE 201							
(Street)								
BIRMINGHAM	AL	35203						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.10 to \$30.41 inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within this range.

2. The shares reported are directly held by Forager Fund, L.P. (the "Fund"). Each of Messrs. Kissel and MacArthur is a principal of Forager Capital Management, LLC, the general partner of the Fund (the "GP"), and has shared authority to vote (or direct the vote of), and to dispose (or direct the disposal) of, these shares on behalf of the GP. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, if any.

3. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$31.10 to \$31.59 inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within this range.

4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.51 to \$30.75, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within this range.

5. The shares reported are directly held by Mr. Kissel. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, if any.

6. The shares reported are directly held by Mr. MacArthur. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, if any.

7. The shares reported are directly held by Mr. Kissel's spouse. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, if any.

Robert MacArthur, managing member of sole general partner on behalf of Forager Fund, L.P.	<u>06/13/2024</u>
<u>/s/ Edward Kissel</u>	06/13/2024
/s/ Robert MacArthur	06/13/2024
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.